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It gives me immence pleasure that Export Promotion Bureau’s Pocket 
Export Statistics 2021-2022 is going to be published for the consecutive 
4th time. Key statistical figures on country’s export of commodities and 
services are presented in this publication in a comprehensive way.

It’s appretiacible that despite of the fall out of Covid-19 and the outbreak 
of Russia–Ukrain war our export earning could keep its pace and 
achieve commendable growth in FY 2021-2022. EPB publishes Pocket 
Export Statistics to disseminate data on counrty’s export performance, 
comparison of import and export performances, export & exportable 
commodities and services, major export goods and services, product 
and service-wise export performance, year-wise export and point 
to point growth, destination-wise export and so on. EPB has been 
facilitating trade and promoting export of the country. 

I acknowledge with thanks the generous support, cooperation and 
services from all concerned related to the export sector, especially 
the ASYCUDA world of National Board of Revenue (NBR) which has 
provided the basic data for preparing this publication. 

I express my thank to the officials of EPB and others who were engaged 
to compile and edit data for their sincere efforts in collecting, compiling 
& collating in the Pocket Export Statistics 2021-2022.   

Export Promotion Bureau will welcome constructive suggestions and 
comments with a view to further improving the quality and content of 
the future editions.

Foreword

A.H.M. Ahsan
Vice-Chairman

Export Promotion Bureau
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About Export Promotion Bureau:

Export Promotion Bureau, a government statutory body, is entrusted 
with the responsibility of undertaking measures related to export 
development of the country. It is administered by a Board of Directors 
comprising of 22 members from public and private sectors. The 
Honorable Commerce Minister is the Chairman of the Board. Chief 
Executive Officer of EPB is the Vice-Chairman of the Board. CEO & 
VC is responsible for all executive functions of the Bureau. There are six 
members from the private sectors for a term of three years representing 
FBCCI & other associations.

Major Functions of the Export Promotion Bureau:

a) Formulation of National Export Policy. In consultation with 
different Chambers of Commerce, Exporters Associations, 
Concerned Ministries, Govt. Departments, Public and Private 
Agencies, Export Promotion Bureau formulates the draft export 
policy and place it before the MOC for final approval of the govt. 
EPB also implements the policy.

b) Assist and advise the exporters through organizing programs 
relating to diversification, product development, product adaptation 
for the expansion of our export baskets.

c) Organize marketing missions and buyer-seller meet in co- operation 
with different exporters’ association to find out new markets for 
exportable goods.

d) Disseminates market intelligence and other information among 
the existing and potential exporters. EBP organizes seminars, 
workshops etc. under its National Export Training Program 
(NETP).

e) Maintain a Trade Information Center (TIC) along with a library 
in which a large number of recently published international Trade 
Directories, Statistical books, Market Surveys and Product Profiles 
are preserved for the use of the business community, exporters, 
researchers and others.
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f ) For the wider publicity of the exportable products of Bangladesh, 
EPB publishes various attractive and informative publication i.e 
Annual Report, Product Brochures, Posters, Export Directory, 
Export Statistics and export Guide etc.

g) Compile, analyze and publish books and periodicals on export 
statistics.

h)  EPB undertakes initiative to forge cooperation with trade promotion 
organizations of leading economies.

i)   Undertakes, initiative for assistance from renowned international 
organizations, especially from the organizations those have 
expertise on international trade, for capacity building.

j) EPB does the advocacy for private sector that has role in trade and 
commerce to make alignment of government trade policies.

k) With a view to exploring new market along with consolidating 
existing market, EPB participates in the international trade fairs, 
organizes single country trade fairs, sends trade missions and 
organizes seminars in the export potential countries.

l) Organize general  and  specialized  international  trade  fairs  at 
home with a view to facilitating local producers to show-case their 
exportable and compare those in terms of quality with exhibits 
displayed by foreign participants.
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Review of Export Performance: FY 2021-2022

National Export Earning of Bangladesh From Goods & Service Sector:

Total export earning of Bangladesh from Goods & Service sector 
during FY 2021-22 amounted to US$ 60,971.26 million as against 
US$ 45,367.19 million during FY 2020-21 showing an increase of US$ 
15,604.07. Hence the growth of export was 34.40%.

Export earning of Bangladesh from Goods and Service sector during 
FY 2021-22 amounted US$ 52,082.66 million and 8,888.60 million 
respectively as against US$ 38,758.31 million and 6,608.88 million in 
FY 2020-2021.

A comparative statement of export earnings for 10 years is given 
below:

(Value in million US$)

FY
Export Earning

Total Growth (%)
Goods Service

2012-13 27027.36 2936.30 29963.66

2013-14 30186.62 3243.88 33430.50 11.57

2014-15 31208.94 3210.85 34419.79 2.96

2015-16 34257.18 3494.90 37752.08 9.68

2016-17 34846.84 3653.71 38500.55 1.98

2017-18 36668.17 4586.31 41254.48 7.15

2018-19 40535.04 6492.68 47027.72 13.99

2019-20 33674.09 6081.18 39755.27 -15.46

2020-21 38,758.31 6,608.88 45,367.19 14.12

2021-22 52,082.66 8,888.60 60,971.26 34.40



8

N
at

io
na

l E
xp

or
t E

ar
ni

ng
 o

f B
an

gl
ad

es
h 

Fr
om

 G
oo

ds
 &

 S
er

vi
ce

 S
ec

to
r:

In
 M

ill
io

n 
U

S$

20
12

-1
3

20
13

-1
4

20
14

-1
5

20
15

-1
6

20
16

-1
7

20
17

-1
8

20
18

-1
9

20
19

-2
0

20
20

-2
1

20
21

-2
2

2936.30

3243.88

3210.85

 3494.90

  3653.71

    4586.31

           6492.68

         6081.18

          6608.88

                 8888.60

27027.36

        30186.62

            31208.94

                     34257.18

                       34846.84

                            36668.17

                                        40535.04

                  33674.09

                                   38758.31

                                                                         52082.66

29963.66

      33430.5

           34419.89

                    37752.08

                       38500.55

                               41254.48

                                                47027.72

                           39755.27

                                           45367.19

                                                                                                              60971.26

Se
rv

ic
e 

 
G

oo
ds

  
To

ta
l



9

Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022

(V
al

ue
 in

 m
ill

io
n 

U
S$

)

FY
G

oo
ds

 
Se

rv
ic

e 
To

ta
l

Ba
la

nc
e 

of
 

Tr
ad

e
Ex

po
rt

 a
s a

 
Pe

rc
en

ta
ge

 
to

 im
po

rt
Ex

po
rt

Im
po

rt
Ex

po
rt

Im
po

rt
Ex

po
rt

Im
po

rt
20

12
-1

3
27

02
7.

36
33

96
9.

00
29

36
.3

0
17

05
.8

4
29

96
3.

66
35

67
4.

84
-5

71
1.

18
83

.9
9%

20
13

-1
4

30
18

6.
62

40
69

2.
90

32
43

.8
8

21
33

.5
7

33
43

0.
5

42
82

6.
47

-9
39

5.
97

78
.0

6%
20

14
-1

5
31

20
8.

94
40

63
8.

50
32

10
.8

5
39

56
.8

6
34

41
9.

79
44

59
5.

36
-1

01
75

.5
7

77
.1

8%
20

15
-1

6
34

25
7.

18
40

09
7.

40
34

94
.9

0
41

41
.4

5
37

75
2.

08
44

23
8.

85
-6

48
6.

77
85

.3
4%

20
16

-1
7

34
84

6.
84

43
66

3.
00

36
53

.7
1

46
55

.3
9

38
50

0.
55

48
31

8.
39

-9
81

7.
84

79
.6

8%
20

17
-1

8
36

66
8.

17
52

95
3.

40
45

86
.3

1
62

41
.5

6
41

25
4.

48
59

19
4.

96
-1

79
40

.4
8

69
.6

9%
20

18
-1

9
40

53
5.

04
55

95
6.

50
64

92
.6

8
67

59
.3

3
47

02
7.

72
62

71
5.

83
-1

58
88

.1
1

74
.9

9%
20

19
-2

0
33

67
4.

09
48

69
9.

80
60

81
.1

8
69

35
.0

3
39

75
5.

27
55

63
4.

83
-1

58
79

.5
6

71
.4

6%
20

20
-2

1
38

75
8.

31
54

40
2.

60
66

08
.8

8
72

06
.6

0
45

36
7.

19
61

60
9.

20
-1

62
42

.0
1

73
.6

3%
20

21
-2

2
52

08
2.

66
78

08
0.

20
 

(p
)

88
88

.6
0

13
85

2.
00

 
(p

)
60

97
1.

26
91

93
2.

20
 

(p
)

-3
09

60
.9

4
66

.3
2%

A
 st

at
em

en
t o

f e
xp

or
t a

s a
 p

er
ce

nt
ag

e t
o 

im
po

rt
 fo

r t
he

 p
er

io
d 

FY
 2

01
2-

13
 to

 F
Y 

20
21

-2
02

2 
is

 g
iv

en
 b

el
ow

:

N
at

io
na

l E
xp

or
t, 

Im
po

rt
 &

 T
ra

de
 B

al
an

ce
 (G

oo
ds

 &
 S

er
vi

ce
):

N
at

io
na

l 
ex

po
rt

 e
ar

ni
ng

s 
du

rin
g 

FY
 2

02
1-

22
 w

as
 U

S$
 6

0,
97

1.
26

 m
ill

io
n 

an
d 

im
po

rt
 p

ay
m

en
t 

fo
r 

th
e 

sa
m

e 
ye

ar
 w

as
 U

S$
 9

1,
93

2.
20

 (p
) m

ill
io

n 
w

hi
ch

 sh
ow

s t
ha

t e
xp

or
t e

ar
ni

ng
 c

ov
er

ed
 6

6.
32

%
 o

f i
m

po
rt

 b
ill

. 
D

ur
in

g 
20

20
-2

1 
an

d 
20

19
-2

0 
ex

po
rt

 ea
rn

in
g 

co
ve

re
d 

73
.6

3%
 an

d 
71

.4
6%

 o
f i

m
po

rt
 b

ill
 re

sp
ec

tiv
el

y. 
Ex

po
rt

 
ea

rn
in

gs
 d

ur
in

g 
FY

 2
02

1-
22

 U
S$

 5
2,

08
2.

66
 m

ill
io

n 
an

d 
im

po
rt

 p
ay

m
en

t f
or

 th
e 

sa
m

e 
fis

ca
l y

ea
r w

as
 U

S$
 

78
,0

80
.2

0 
(p

) 
m

ill
io

n 
of

 g
oo

ds
 s

ec
to

r. 
O

n 
th

e 
ot

he
r 

ha
nd

, e
xp

or
t e

ar
ni

ng
s 

du
rin

g 
FY

 2
02

1-
22

 w
as

 U
S$

 
8,

88
8.

60
 m

ill
io

n 
an

d 
im

po
rt

 p
ay

m
en

t f
or

 th
e s

am
e y

ea
r w

as
 1

3,
85

2.
00

 (p
) o

f s
er

vi
ce

 se
ct

or
. S

in
ce

 in
ce

pt
io

n 
Ba

ng
la

de
sh

 is
 h

av
in

g 
tr

ad
e 

de
fic

it 
m

ai
nl

y 
du

e 
to

 h
ea

vy
 im

po
rt

 o
f f

ue
l, 

ca
pi

ta
l m

ac
hi

ne
ry

, i
nd

us
tr

ia
l r

aw
 

m
at

er
ia

l i
nd

ic
at

io
ns

 a
 ra

pi
d 

in
du

st
ria

liz
at

io
n.



10

N
at

io
na

l  
Ex

po
rt

 &
 Im

po
rt

 o
f B

an
gl

ad
es

h Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r

20
12

-1
3

20
13

-1
4

20
14

-1
5

20
15

-1
6

20
16

-1
7

20
17

-1
8

20
18

-1
9

20
19

-2
0

20
20

-2
1

20
21

-2
2

     29963.66

         33430.5

          34419.79

             37752.08

              38500.55

                  41254.48

                       47027.72

                39755.27

                     45367.19

                                     60971.26

35674.84

         42826.47

           44595.36

         44238.85

               48318.39

      59194.96

           62715.83

  55634.83

        61609.20

                  91932.20 (p)

Ex
po

rt
 

   
  I

m
po

rt



11

Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022

Overall Export Position (goods):

Total export from Bangladesh during the FY 2021-2022 amounted US$ 
52,082.66 million as against US$ 38,758.31 million during 2020-2021 
showing an increase of US$ 13,324.35 million growth of 34.38%.

A comparative statement of export earnings for 23 years is given 
below:

(Value in million US$)
 

FY Export Earnings (+) Increase 
(-) Decrease

Increase 
Decrease in %

1999-2000 5752.20 +439.34 +8.27%
2000-2001 6467.30 +715.10 +2.43%
2001-2002 5986.09 -481.2 -7.44%
2002-2003 6548.44 +562.35 +9.39%
2003-2004 7602.99 +1054.55 +16.10%
2004-2005 8654.50 +1051.5 +3.83%
2005-2006 10526.16 +1871.64 +21.63%
2006-2007 12177.86 +1651.70 +15.69%
2007-2008 14110.80 +1932.94 +15.87%
2008-2009 15565.19 +1454.39 +10.31%
2009-2010 16204.65 +639.46 +4.11%
2010-2011 22928.22 +6719.57 +41.47%
2011-2012 24301.90 +1373.68 +5.99%
2012-2013 27027.36 +2725.46 +11.22%
2013-2014 30186.62 +3159.26 +11.69%
2014-2015 31208.94 +1022.32 +3.39%
2015-2016 34257.18 +3048.24 +9.77%
2016-2017 34846.84 +589.66 +1.72%
2017-2018 36668.17 +1821.33 +5.81%
2018-2019 40535.04 + 3867.23 +10.55%
2019-2020 33674.09 6860.95 -16.93%
2020-2021 38758.31 + 5084.22 +15.10%
2021-2022 52082.66 + 13324.35 + 34.38%
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Commodities Export earnings Growth (%)
Knitwear 23214.32 36.88%
Woven 19398.84 33.82%
Home Textile 1621.93 43.28%
Terry Towel 46.00 32.30%
Chemical Products 364.07 29.76%
Pharmaceuticals 188.78 11.69%
Bi-Cycle 59.62 26.34%
Copper Wiar 67.98 23.06%
Special Textile 314.82 140.50%
Plastic Products 166.25 44.21%
Knit Fabrics 18.34 107.70%
Leather & Leather Products 337.62 33.63%
Leather 151.37 27.05%
Cap 364.63 61.07%
Ceramic Products 41.36 32.95%
Gold Shaft 18.00 25.87%
Fruits 5.29 812.07%
Footwear (Leather) 756.18 32.69%
Shrimps 407.25 23.84%
Handicrafts 42.83 26.08%
Rubber 46.82 36.74%
Tobacco 107.22 24.39%
Furniture 110.36 38.87%
Paper & Paper Products 105.10 47.12%
Petroleum bi Products 33.53 43.72%
Raw Jute 216.18 56.48%
Engineering Equipment 241.56 150.82%
Electric Products 100.10 48.34%
Carpet 36.81 9.75%
Footwear (Exc. Leather) 449.15 30.39%

Commodities which registered decline in export earnings during 
the FY 2021-22 are:
Commodities Export earnings Growth (%)
Crabs 11.82 4.52%
Spices 39.66 8.39%
Dry Food 249.96 11.79%
Tea 2.14 39.89%
Jute Yearn & Twine 697.80 12.97%
Jute Sacks & Bags 119.23 14.01%
Vegetables 99.91 15.85%

The principal commodities that registered growth in the export 
earnings during the FY 2021-22 are:
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Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022
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Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022
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Export (goods) as a percentage to import:

Export earnings during FY 2021-2022 was US$ 52,082.66 million and 
import payment for the same year was US$ 78,080.20 (p) million which 
shows that export earnings covered 66.70% of our import bill. During 
FY 2020-2021 and FY 2019-2020 export earnings covered 71.24% and 
69.15% of import bill respectively. A statement of export as a percentage 
to import for the period FY 1989-90 to FY 2021-2022 is given below:

(Value in million US$)

FY Exports Import Balance Export as a 
percentage to import

1 2 3 4 5
1989-90 1524 3759 -2235 40.54%
1990-91 1718 3511 -1793 48.93%
1991-92 1994 3466 -1472 57.53%
1992-93 2383 3986 -1603 59.78%
1993-94 2534 4191 -1657 60.46%
1994-95 3473 5834 -2361 59.53%
1995-96 3882 6827 -2945 56.86%
1996-97 4418 7150 -2732 61.79%
1997-98 5161 7545 -2384 68.40%
1998-99 5313 8006 -2693 66.36%
1999-00 5752 8403 -2651 68.45%
2000-01 6467 9363 -2896 69.07%
2001-02 5986 8540 -2554 70.09%
2002-03 6548 9658 -3110 67.80%
2003-04 7603 10903 -3300 69.73%
2004-05 8655 13147 -4492 65.83%
2005-06 10526 14746 -4220 71.38%
2006-07 12178 17157 -4979 70.98%
2007-08 14110 21629 -7519 65.24%
2008-09 15565 22507 -6942 69.16%
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Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022

FY Exports Import Balance Export as a 
percentage to import

1 2 3 4 5
2009-10 16204.65 23738.00 -7533.35 68.26%
2010-11 22928.22 33657.40 -10729.18 68.12%
2011-12 24301.90 35516.30 -11214.4 68.42%
2012-13 27027.36 33969.00 -6941.64 79.56%
2013-14 30186.62 40692.90 -10506.28 74.18%
2014-15 31208.94 40638.50 -9429.56 76.80%
2015-16 34257.18 40097.40 -5840.22 85.43%
2016-17 34846.84 43663.00 -8816.16 79.81%
2017-18 36668.17 52953.40 -16284.83 69.72%
2018-19 40535.04 55956.50 -15421.46 72.44%
2019-20 33674.09 48699.80 -15025.71 69.15%
2020-21 38758.31 54402.60 -15644.29 71.24%
2021-22 52082.66 78080.20 (p) -25997.54 66.70%

Export, Import & Balance of Trade of Bangladesh
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Primary and Manufactured Commodities:

Out of total export earnings of US$ 52,082.66 million during the FY 
2021-2022 the share of primary and manufactured commodities stood 
at US$ 1,695.19 million and US$ 50,387.47 million i.e. 3.25% and 
96.75% respectively.

(Value in million US$)

Fiscal Year Total 
exports

Primary commodities Manufactured products
Value % Share Value % Share

1989-90 1523.70 322.96 21.20 1200.74 78.80
1990-91 1717.55 306.13 17.82 1411.42 82.18
1991-92 1993.92 267.26 13.40 1726.66 86.60
1992-93 2382.89 313.91 13.17 2068.98 86.83
1993-94 2533.90 346.80 13.69 2187.10 86.31
1994-95 3472.56 452.20 13.02 3020.36 86.98
1995-96 3882.42 475.84 12.26 3406.58 87.74
1996-97 4418.28 526.43 11.91 3891.85 88.09
1997-98 5161.20 501.93 9.73 4659.27 90.27
1998-99 5312.86 422.33 7.95 4890.53 92.05
1999-00 5752.20 469.14 8.16 5283.06 91.84
2000-01 6467.30 484.62 7.49 5982.68 92.51
2001-02 5986.09 390.30 6.52 5595.79 93.48
2002-03 6548.44 462.59 7.06 6085.85 92.94
2003-04 7602.99 553.36 7.28 7049.63 92.72
2004-05 8654.52 648.29 7.49 8006.23 92.51
2005-06 10526.16 772.70 7.34 9753.46 92.66
2006-07 12177.86 832.27 6.83 11345.59 93.17
2007-08 14110.80 987.56 7.00 13123.24 93.00
2008-09 15565.19 870.11 5.59 14695.08 94.41
2009-10 16204.65 687.53 4.24 15517.19 95.76

Primary and Manufactured Commodities



21

Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022

Fiscal Year Total 
exports

Primary commodities Manufactured products
Value % Share Value % Share

2010-11 22928.22 958.98 4.18 21969.24 95.82
2011-12 24301.90 1001.12 4.12 23300.78 95.88
2012-13 27027.36 1079.58 3.99 25947.78 96.01
2013-14 30186.62 1253.28 4.15 28933.34 95.84
2014-15 31208.94 1154.08 3.70 30054.84 96.30
2015-16 34257.18 1131.83 3.30 33125.35 96.70
2016-17 34846.84 1079.62 3.10 33767.22 96.90
2017-18 36668.17 1182.13 3.22 35846.04 96.78
2018-19 40535.04 1409.37 3.48 39125.68 96.52
2019-20 33674.09 1318.21 3.91 32355.88 96.09
2020-21 38758.31 1505.51 3.88 37252.80 96.12
2021-22 52082.66 1695.19 3.25 50387.47 96.75

Bangladesh export of Primary and Manufactured Commodities
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Readymade Garments (RMG) and Non-Readymade Garments (Non-
RMG):

Export earning of US$ 52,082.66 million and the share of RMG sector 
was US$ 42,613.15 million. i.e 81.82% and the share of non-RMG sector 
was US$ 9,469.51 million i.e 18.18% during FY 2021-2022 as against 
US$ 31,456.73 million and US$ 7,301.58 million i.e 81.16% and 18.84% 
in RMG and non-RMG sector respectively during FY 2020-2021.

The table below shows the total export earnings and the shares of RMG 
and non-RMG sectors during the FY 1991-92 to FY 2021-22:

RMG  and Non- RMG sector

(Value in million US$)

Fiscal Year Total 
export

RMG  items Non-RMG  items
Value % Share Value % Share

1991-92 1993.92 1182.55 59.31 811.37 40.69
1992-93 2382.89 1445.03 60.64 937.86 39.36
1993-94 2533.90 1555.78 61.40 978.12 38.6
1994-95 3472.56 2228.35 64.17 1244.21 35.83
1995-96 3882.42 2547.13 65.61 1335.29 34.39
1996-97 4418.28 3001.24 67.93 1417.04 32.07
1997-98 5161.20 3783.64 73.31 1377.56 26.69
1998-99 5312.86 4020.23 75.67 1292.63 24.33
1999-00 5752.20 4352.39 75.66 1391.81 24.34
2000-01 6467.30 4860.56 75.16 1606.74 24.84
2001-02 5986.09 4583.89 76.58 1402.20 23.42
2002-03 6548.44 4912.10 75.01 1636.34 24.99
2003-04 7602.99 5686.09 74.78 1916.90 25.22
2004-05 8654.52 6417.67 74.15 2236.85 25.85
2005-06 10526.16 7900.80 75.06 2625.36 24.94
2006-07 12177.86 9211.23 75.64 2966.63 24.36
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Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022

Fiscal Year Total 
export

RMG  items Non-RMG  items
Value % Share Value % Share

2007-08 14110.08 10699.80 75.82 3411.00 24.18
2008-09 15565.19 12347.77 79.33 3217.42 20.67
2009-10 16204.65 12496.72 77.12 3707.93 22.88
2010-11 22928.22 17914.46 78.13 5013.76 21.87
2011-12 24301.90 19089.73 78.55 5212.17 21.45
2012-13 27027.36 21515.73 79.61 5511.63 20.39
2013-14 30186.62 24491.88 81.13 5694.74 18.87
2014-15 31208.94 25491.40 81.67 5717.54 18.32
2015-16 34257.18 28094.16 82.01 6163.02 17.99
2016-17 34846.84 28149.84 80.78 6697.00 19.22
2017-18 36668.17 30614.76 83.49 6053.41 16.51
2018-19 40535.04 34133.27 84.21 6401.77 15.79
2019-20 33674.09 27949.19 83.00 5724.90 17.00
2020-21 38758.31 31456.73 81.16 7301.58 18.84
2021-22 52082.66 42613.15 81.82 9469.51 18.18
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Export against target (Goods):

Export target goods for the FY 2021-2022 was set at US$ 43,500.00 
million. As against this target the actual export earnings stood at US$ 
52,082.66 million showing increase of 19.73%.

The table shows below the export target and achievement of export 
target during FY 2001-02 to FY 2021-2022:

Achievement of export target goods:

(Value in million US$)

FY Target Exports % Increase (+)  
% Decrease (-)

1 2 3 4
2001-02 5950.00 5986.09 (+) 0.61%
2002-03 6405.00 6548.44 (+) 2.24%
2003-04 7439.00 7602.99 (+) 2.20%
2004-05 8565.78 8655.52 (+) 1.05%
2005-06 10159.20 10526.16 (+) 3.61%
2006-07 12500.00 12177.86 (-) 2.58%
2007-08 14500.00 14110.80 (-) 2.68%
2008-09 16298.43 15565.19 (-) 4.32%
2009-10 17600.00 16204.65 (-) 7.93%
2010-11 18500.00 22928.22 (+) 23.94%
2011-12 26500.00 24301.90 (-) 27.24%
2012-13 28000.00 27027.36 (-) 3.47%
2013-14 30500.00 30186.62 (-) 1.03%
2014-15 33200.00 31208.94 (-) 6.00%
2015-16 33500.00 34257.18 (+) 2.26%
2016-17 37000.00 34846.84 (-)5.82%
2017-18 37500.00 36668.17 (-)2.22%
2018-19 39000.00 40535.04 (+)3.94%
2019-20 45500.00 33674.09 (-) 25.99%
2020-21 41000.00 38758.31 (-) 5.47%
2021-22 43500.00 52082.66 (+) 19.73%
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Country-wise export (Goods):

The destination wise export pattern during FY 2021-2022 was that 
USA with an intake of goods worth US$ 10,417.72 million was the 
biggest importing country of Bangladesh. Germany and UK occupied 
the second and third position respectively. The other major export 
destination of Bangladesh in descending order were France, Spain, Italy, 
Netherlands, Canada, Belgium, India, Sweden, Turkey, Japan & Hong 
Kong.

Export earning of Bangladesh during FY 2016-2017 to FY 2021-2022 
from 20 major importing countries were as follows:

Export: Country-wise

(Value in million US$)

Countries 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

U.S.A. 5846.64 5983.31 6876.29 5832.39 6974.01 10417.72

Germany 5475.73 5890.72 6173.16 5099.19 5953.51 7590.97

UK 3569.26 3989.12 4169.31 3453.88 3751.27 4828.08

Spain 2024.59 2457.98 2554.82 2189.03 2343.99 3166.37

France 1892.55 2004.97 2217.56 1703.58 1962.14 2711.06

Poland 800.77 965.22 1273.09 1164.25 1503.64 2139.24

Italy 1462.95 1559.92 1643.12 1282.81 1308.62 1702.29

India 672.40 873.27 1248.05 1096.38 1279.67 1991.39
The 
Netherlands 1045.69 1205.37 1278.69 1098.68 1277.44 1775.01

Japan 1012.98 1131.90 1365.74 1200.78 1183.64 1353.85

Canada 1079.19 1118.72 1339.80 1000.49 1164.01 1522.96

Denmark 698.80 693.29 731.43 649.75 861.78 1188.86

Australia 658.14 712.92 804.63 678.19 834.05 916.24
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Countries 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Belgium 918.85 877.90 946.93 723.43 704.98 900.03

China 949.41 694.97 831.20 600.11 680.66 683.43

Russia 464.62 485.23 548.26 487.29 665.32 638.31

Sweden 531.59 579.33 696.04 584.39 656.12 841.42

Turkey 631.63 528.27 404.45 453.46 499.79 458.15

UAE 380.11 329.55 340.84 294.91 495.85 864.24
Korea 
Republic 238.23 254.84 370.65 352.82 398.67 530.25

Others 4492.71 4331.37 4721.34 3728.28 4259.15 5862.79

Total : 34846.84 36668.17 40535.40 33674.09 38758.31 52082.66

Major importing countries share of Bangladesh Exportables during FY 2021-2022

U.S.A.
Germany
UK
France
The Netherlands
Japan
Canada
Poland
Belgium
Australia
China
Denmark
Sweden
Turkey
Spain
Other Countries

20.00%

14.57%

9.27%

5.21%

3.41%

2.6%
2.92%
4.11%
1.73%
1.76%
1.31%
2.28%
1.62%
0.88%
6.08%

22.25%
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Bangladesh Export to SAARC Region

(Value million US$)

Countries 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

AFGHANISTAN 6.98 6.26 5.77 8.64 5.13

BHUTAN 4.38 7.56 4.36 6.89 9.56

INDIA 873.27 1248.05 1096.38 1279.67 1991.39

SRI LANKA 31.60 45.55 38.40 47.32 58.13

MALDIVES 5.39 6.38 5.14 6.02 5.84

NEPAL 45.30 38.05 46.01 68.66 105.50

PAKISTAN 73.88 56.41 50.54 82.71 105.79

Total 1040.80 1408.27 1246.59 1499.92 2281.33

National Export 36668.17 40535.04 33674.09 38758.31 52082.66
% Share of SAARC 
Region 2.84 3.47 3.70 3.87 4.38

Bangladesh Export to SAARC Region FY 2021-2022

Maldives
Nepal

India
Bhutan
Afghanistan

Sri Lanka

Pakistan

87.29%
2.55%
0.26%
4.62%

0.42%
0.22%
4.63%
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Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022

Export against target (Service):

Export target for the FY 2021-2022 was set at US$ 7,500.00 million. 
As against this target the actual export earnings stood at US$ 8,888.60 
million showing increase of 34.49%.

The table shows below the export target and achievement of export 
target during FY 2012-13 to FY 2021-2022:

Achievement of target:

(Value in million. US$)

FY Target Exports % Increase (+)  
% Decrease (-)

1 2 3 4

2012-13 - 2936.30 -

2013-14 - 3243.88 -

2014-15 - 3210.85 -

2015-16 - 3494.90 -

2016-17 - 3653.71 -

2017-18 3500.00 4586.31 1086.31

2018-19 5000.00 6492.68 1492.68

2019-20 8500.00 6081.18 -2418.82

2020-21 7000.00 6608.88 -391.12

2021-22 7500.00 8888.60 + 1388.60
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Pocket Export Statistics FY 2021-2022

Dollar rate during FY 1972-73 To FY 2021-2022

Sl. 
No. FY Taka Per US$ Sl. 

No. FY Taka Per 
US$

1. 1972-1973 7.78 26. 1997-1998 45.37

2. 1973-1974 8.00 27. 1998-1999 47.98

3. 1974-1975 8.00 28. 1999-2000 50.10

4. 1975-1976 14.50 29. 2000-2001 53.90

5. 1976-1977 15.00 30. 2001-2002 57.41

6. 1977-1978 15.00 31. 2002-2003 57.90

7. 1978-1979 15.00 32. 2003-2004 58.96

8. 1979-1980 15.00 33. 2004-2005 61.51

9. 1980-1981 16.34 34. 2005-2006 67.21

10. 1981-1982 20.06 35. 2006-2007 69.06

11. 1982-1983 23.54 36. 2007-2008 68.60

12. 1983-1984 24.54 37. 2008-2009 68.80

13. 1984-1985 25.85 38. 2009-2010 69.18

14. 1985-1986 29.68 39. 2010-2011 71.17

15. 1986-1987 30.39 40. 2011-2012 79.10

16. 1987-1988 30.93 41. 2012-2013 79.93

17. 1988- 1989 31.72 42. 2013-2014 77.72

18. 1989-1990 32.66 43. 2014-2015 77.67

19. 1990-1991 35.26 44. 2015-2016 78.26

20. 1991-1992 38.07 45. 2016-2017 79.12

21. 1992-1993 38.85 46. 2017-2018 82.10

22. 1993-1994 39.85 47. 2018-2019 84.03

23. 1994-1995 40.11 48. 2019-2020 84.78

24. 1995-1996 40.90 49. 2020-2021 84.81

25. 1996-1997 42.58 50. 2021-2022 86.30
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